TENDER NOTICE



THE UMHLABUYALINGANA MUNICIPALITY hereby invites tenders for consultancy services for the following projects :

Tender No: UMHL01/2019/2020- Mbazwane-KwaMbila multipurpose black top road Tender No: UMHL02/2019/2020- Manzengwenya Gravel Road Tender No: UMHL03/2019/2020- Mashabane Tribal gravel Road Tender No: UMHL04/2019/2020- Esiphahleni Gravel Road

The tender is for the procurement of <u>Civil Engineering</u> services for the design, implementation (construction monitoring) and project management of the above mentioned projects. The tenderer must have an original tax clearance certificate and the municipal rates must not be in arrears for more than three months. CETA Registration LIC 7.

The project scope will be the construction of the above mentioned projects.

A compulsory clarification meeting will be held on the **7**th of May 2019 @11h00 at Umhlabuyalingana municipality offices. Tender documents will be available at the meeting.

An **R350.00** non-refundable deposit (cash only) is required for each tender document drawn.

To reserve document prospective tenderers for your selective documents are required to fax/email a reservation request, stating the tender number, name and contact details of the Tenderer to 035 592 0680 or email <u>BafanaM@mhlabuyalingana.gov.za</u> for the attention of Mr. M.N Mthembu on or before **12h00 on 6th of May 2019**.

Enquiries can be directed to Mr M Qwabe on Tel: 035 592 0680, during office hours.

Tender Closing Date: 12h00 on Monday, 27th of May 2019.

Umhlabuyalingana Municipality Supply Chain Policy will apply and bids will be evaluated in terms of the 80/20 points system as set out in the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act (Act 5 of 2000) and BBBEE Act and Regulations 2011. Please note that prospective tenderers are to submit an ORIGINAL TAX CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE, CSD CERTIFICATE, AND COMPANY REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

Duly completed tender documents sealed in an envelope marked with the tender number and the closing date are to be deposited into the tender box at Umhlabuyalingana Municipality, Main Road, KwaNgwanase 3973, by no later **than 12h00 on the closing date** where they will be opened in public. Telegraphic, telefaxed or posted tenders will not be accepted.

Tenders may only be submitted on the tender documentation that is issued. Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivering, opening and assessment of tenders are stated in the Tender Data.

The Umhlabuyalingana Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender.

Mrs NP Gamede Municipal Manager.